
 

KENT PLACE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 2
ADOPTED 2025 BUDGET

 



Adopted
2023 2024 2025

Actual Estimated Budget
REVENUE
  Property Tax 41,221$         42,349$            42,798$         
       Backfill, etc. -                     2,007                -                     
  Specific Ownership Tax 2,665              2,400                2,500              
  Interest/Miscellaneous Income 1,535              10                     50                   
        Total Revenue 45,421$         46,766$            45,348$         

EXPENDITURES
   County  Treasurer's Fees 619$               665$                 640$               
   Transfer to District NO. 1 - Operations 43,000           30,000              39,000           
   Transfer to Debt Service Fund -                     12,000              10,000           
   Contingency -                     500                   500                                                                       
      Total Expenditures 43,619$         43,165$            50,140$         

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE 1,802$           3,601$              (4,792)$          

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING 8,118$           9,920$              13,521$         

FUND BALANCE - ENDING 9,920$           13,521$            8,729$           

2025 Budget 
Assessed Valuation - Final 4,175,403$    
Mill Levy 10.250

Property Taxes 42,798$         

KENT PLACE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 2
GENERAL FUND

ADOPTED 2025 BUDGET
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Adopted
2023 2024 2025

Actual Estimated Budget
REVENUE
  Property Tax 146,123$       158,572$           160,252$       
  Specific Ownership Tax 9,621              9,000                 9,000              
  Interest Income 4,341              4,200                 3,000              
  Transfer from General Fund                       -                 12,000             10,000 
        Total Revenue 160,085$       183,772$           182,252$       

EXPENDITURES
  County Treasurer's Fees 2,193$           2,380$               2,405$           
  Subordinate Note - Interest 53,000           60,000               70,000           
Debt Service
   Bond Interest 68,055           66,495               64,740           
   Bond Principal 40,000           45,000               45,000           

 
      Total Expenditures 163,248$       173,875$           182,145$       

 
NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE (3,163)$          9,897$               107$               

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING 4,200$           1,037$               10,934$         

FUND BALANCE - ENDING 1,037$           10,934$             11,041$         

2025 Budget
Assessed Valuation - Final 4,175,403$    
Mill Levy 38.380

Property Taxes 160,252$       

KENT PLACE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 2

ADOPTED 2025 BUDGET
DEBT SERVICE FUND
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Final
Assessed Valuation



���������	
���
���	
�
������

����������������������������� 
���!�"�������� ��##�##��

$�%��
���	
�
� �&�'�(���)�$*� �$�+�,-�.�/01�/2/�3

�4

��5�������6������ 7� 8�$��9:;���<��=*�3>(�?/

@(��A*=�(�;�@�*='�9=*9�=�'��;B�=�C�$@��:><>���;:�@:;�>*$�DEFGFHE�:><>�I�*$:'

>$�;��*=3;$���J>�K��LMFM0/0D/ID
I�;$3��LMFM0/�D0I1��G=G(G1�;$3�$*�:;��=��K;$�;@N@(��/F1��K��;((�((*=�
��=�>A>�(��K���*�;:�C;:@;�>*$�A*=�;((�((<�$��A*=��K���;B;O:��'�;=�/2/�4

0G 9=�C>*@(�'�;=P(�$����*�;:��;B;O:��;((�((�3�C;:@;�>*$4 0G Q �10�01R/F

/G� �@==�$��'�;=P(�N=*((��*�;:��;B;O:��;((�((�3�C;:@;�>*$4��S /G Q �10�F1�2�

�G ����:�((��*�;:��>A�;=�;�>$�=�<�$�(1�>A�;$'4 �G Q 2

�G �@==�$��'�;=P(�$����*�;:��;B;O:��;((�((�3�C;:@;�>*$4 �G Q �10�F1�2�

FG $�J��*$(�=@��>*$4�T FG Q 2

RG >$�=�;(�3�9=*3@��>*$�*A�9=*3@�>$N�<>$�4�U RG Q 2

�G ;$$�B;�>*$(V>$�:@(>*$(4 �G Q 2

�G 9=�C>*@(:'��B�<9��A�3�=;:�9=*9�=�'4�U �G Q 2

LG $�J�9=><;='�*>:�*=�N;(�9=*3@��>*$�A=*<�;$'�9=*3@�>$N�*>:�

;$3�N;(�:�;(�K*:3�*=�:;$3�D/LM0M�20D0ID-I1��G=G(GI4�W
LG Q 2

02G�;B�(�=���>C�3�:;(��'�;=�*$�*<>���3�9=*9�=�'�;(�*A�;@NG�0�D/LM
0M�20D0ID;I1��G=G(GIG��>	XY���Z�
YY�.�+�	���X�YY�X
����	�+
Y�

��	�	�
�[.�+���ZY��
X�.
�\���4

02GQ 2

00G�;B�(�;O;��3�;$3�=�A@$3�3�;(�*A�;@NG�0�D/LM0M�20D0ID
I1��G=G(GI�
	��
D�LM02M00�D0ID
ID>IDOI1��G=G(GI4

00GQ 2

]
T
U

W

�̂�Z�+
Y���.�\Y�X
Z�[�.Z�	
Y�[.�[�.
�����,[
��	Z�>A��	
X
���-��
̂��_�.�Z��X
��	�
Z�
�
̂.��̀���-��;.
G�B1�(�X�/2D�ID-I1���Y�G���	Z
�
���	
$�%�X�	Z
.�X
��	��Z���\�	���
Z4��
�
-Y��.�
Y�[.�[�.
��Z
.�X
�.�Z�
	��
̂��[�.Z�	
Y�[.�[�.
��X�		�X
���%�
̂�
̂��Z
.�X
�.�G
a�.�Z��X
��	�,�Z
�Z�-,�
�
��
̂��3�+�Z��	��\�:�X
Y�N�+�.	,�	
�.�Z[�X
�+����.
�\�X

��	Z��\�>,[
X
��	��.��.�\�.�
̂��+
Y��Z�
��-��
.�
���
Z�b.�%
̂��	�
̂��Y�,�
�X
YX�Y

��	c�
�Z��A�.,Z�3:N�F/�d�F/;G
a�.�Z��X
��	�,�Z
�
[[Y��
��
̂��3�+�Z��	��\�:�X
Y�N�+�.	,�	
�-�\�.��
̂��+
Y���X
	�-��
.�

���
Z�b.�%
̂��	�
̂��Y�,�
�X
YX�Y

��	c��Z��A�.,�3:N�F/OG

@(��A*=��;O*=�E:*�;:�N=*J�KE��;:�@:;�>*$�*$:'

>$�;��*=3;$���J>�K�;=��B1�(��G/21��*:*G��*$(�>�@�>*$�;$3��LMFM0/0D/ID-I1��G=G(G1��K��;((�((*=���=�>A>�(�
�K���*�;:�;��@;:�C;:@;�>*$�A*=��K���;B;O:��'�;=��/2/�4

0G �@==�$��'�;=P(��*�;:�;��@;:�C;:@��*A�;::�=�;:�9=*9�=�'4��e 0G Q 0�10R�122/

fgghihjkl��*��;B;O:��=�;:�9=*9�=�'

/G �*$(�=@��>*$�*A��;B;O:��=�;:�9=*9�=�'�><9=*C�<�$�(4 /G Q 2

�G ;$$�B;�>*$(V>$�:@(>*$(4 �G Q 2

�G� >$�=�;(�3�<>$>$N�9=*3@��>*$4��m �G Q 2

FG 9=�C>*@(:'��B�<9��9=*9�=�'4 FG Q 2

RG *>:�*=�N;(�9=*3@��>*$�A=*<�;�$�J�J�::4 RG Q 2

�G� �;B;O:��=�;:�9=*9�=�'�*<>���3�A=*<��K��9=�C>*@(�'�;=P(��;B�
J;==;$�4�D>\�Y
	��
	�V�.�
�Z
.�X
�.���Z�[�Xn����[�
Z��,�

���[.�[�.
��\�.�,�Y
�[Y����
.Z1�
�	Y��
̂��,�Z
�X�..�	
���
.PZ�
X
�
Y�+
Y���X
	�-��.�[�.
���
Z��,�

���[.�[�.
�GI4

�G Q 2

gopoihjkl�A=*<��;B;O:��=�;:�9=*9�=�'

�G 3�(�=@��>*$�*A��;B;O:��=�;:�9=*9�=�'�><9=*C�<�$�(4 �G Q 2

LG 3>(�*$$���>*$(V�B�:@(>*$(4 LG Q 2

02G9=�C>*@(:'��;B;O:��9=*9�=�'4 02GQ 2

q
T
r

�̂�Z��	XY���Z�
̂��
X
�
Y�+
Y����\�
YY�

�
-Y��.�
Y�[.�[�.
��[Y�Z�
̂��
X
�
Y�+
Y����\�.�Y�b���Z1�[.�+

��ZX̂��Y1�
	��X̂
.�

-Y��.�
Y�[.�[�.
�G
��	Z
.�X
��	��Z���\�	���
Z�	�%Y��X�	Z
.�X
���

�
-Y��.�
Y�[.�[�.
��Z
.�X
�.�ZG
>	XY���Z�[.���X
��	�\.�,�	�%�,�	�Z�
	���	X.�
Z�Z��	�[.���X
��	��\����Z
�	b�[.���X�	b�,�	�ZG

>$�;��*=3;$���J>�K��LMFM0/�D0I1��G=G(G1�;$3�$*�:;��=��K;$�;@N@(��/F1��K��;((�((*=���=�>A>�(��*�(�K**:�3>(�=>��(4

0G �*�;:�;��@;:�C;:@��*A�;::��;B;O:��9=*9�=�' 0G Q 2

>$�;��*=3;$���J>�K��LMFM0/�D0GFI1��G=G(G1��K��;((�((*=�9=*C>3�(4

KO/0M0�0/�C;:@��*A��B�<9��O@(>$�((�9�=(*$;:�9=*9�=�'�D�(�><;��3I4�TT Q 0�1LLF

TT �̂��

��.�+�	���Y�Z
�����
��
̂�Z����,[
���+
Y���%�YY�-��.��,-�.Z���
��
̂��

���	
�
��-��
̂�����	
���.�
Z�.�.��	�
XX�.�
	X��
%�
̂��LM�M00LGFD�I1��G=G(G

$*��4�;::�:�C>�(�<@(��O����=�>A>�3��*��K���*@$�'��*<<>((>*$�=(�$*�:;��=��K;$�3���<O�=�0FG


	Title Page
	General
	Debt Service
	Divider

